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A. Related Matters 

No change. 

B. Counsel 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.8, Petitioner Intel Corporation, Inc., (“Intel”) hereby 

files its fourth updated mandatory notices to change Lead Counsel to Benjamin S. 

Fernandez.  Current Lead Counsel, David L. Cavanaugh, will be unable to attend the 

Oral Hearing scheduled for February 27, 2020 at 1:00pm ET. 

 Lead Counsel: Benjamin S. Fernandez (Registration No. 55,172) 

 Backup Counsel: John V. Hobgood (Registration No. 61,540) 

David L. Cavanaugh (Registration No. 36,476) 

Gregory H. Lantier (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 

 
C. Service Information 

Email: ben.fernandez@wilmerhale.com 

  john.hobgood@wilmerhale.com  

  david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 

  gregory.lantier@wilmerhale.com 
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Post and hand delivery: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE 
 AND DORR LLP 
 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
 Washington, D.C. 20006 
 Telephone: 202-663-6000 
 Fax: 202-663-6363 

 
Electronic service on lead and back-up counsel is approved and preferred. 

 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
/David L. Cavanaugh/ 
_________________  
David L. Cavanaugh 
Registration No. 36,476



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on February 26, 2020, I caused a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing materials: 

• Petitioner’s Fourth Updated Mandatory Notices 
 
to be served via electronic mail on the following correspondents of record as 

listed in Patent Owners’ Mandatory Notices: 

David B. Cochran (dcochran@jonesday.com) 

Matthew W. Johnson (mwjohnson@jonesday.com) 

Joseph M. Sauer (jmsauer@jonesday.com) 

Joshua R. Nightingale (jrnightingale@jonesday.com) 

David M. Maiorana (dmaiorana@jonesday.com) 

Thomas W. Ritchie (twritchie@jonesday.com) 

William E. Devitt (wdevitt@jonesday.com) 

 
/David L. Cavanaugh/ 
_________________ 
David L Cavanaugh 
Registration No. 36,476 

 


